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Appropriation.

Amended.

LAWS OF WISCONSIN—CH. 149-150,

[No. 181, A.] [Published April 7, 1882)
CHAPTER 149.

AN ACT to appropriate the sum of five hundred dollars to the
t(zenu'al Wisconsin Agricultural and Mechanical Associs-
ob.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senaie
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SectioN 1. There is hereby appropriated out of
the general fund to the Central Wisconsin Agricultural
and Mechanical Association the sum of five hundred
dollars.

SecTION 2. This act shall take effect and bein force
from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 18, 1882,

[No. 195,A.] [Published March 28, 1882
CHAPTER 150.

AN ACT to amend sectirns 2484, 2404, 2497 and to repeal rec-
tion 2486 of the revised statutes, relating to the municipal
coart of the city and town of Ripon.

The people of the ~tate of Wisconsin, represented tn senate
and assembly, dv enact as follows:

SectroN 1. Section 2484 of chapter 115 of the
revised statutes of 1878 is hereby amended by insert-
ing after the word *appeals” and before the word
“from ” in the fourth line thereof, the words * civil and
criminal.”

SECTION 2. Section 2494 is hereby amended so a8
to read as follows: Section 2493 The clerk of said
court ghall procure at the expeuose of the city of Ripon,
under the direction and with the conseut of its com-
mon council, all necessary blanks, printing, stationery,
court and jury rooms, furniture, book and paper cases,
books, desks, lights and fuel for said court and clerks.

SecTioN 8. Section 2497 is hercby amended so as
to read as follows : Section 2497. It a jury is not de-
manded by either party when a cause is called for
trial in such court, or if the party demanding a jury
shall fail to pay the fces therefor hereivafter prescribed,
a jury trial shall be deemed waived and the cause
ghall be tried by the court unless the judge shall
otherwise direct. If, at the time any cause is called
for trial, either party entitled thereto shall demand a
jury, and shall, at the rame time, pay to the clerk the
sum of three dollars therefor and two dollars for the
fees of summoning them, the clerk shall draw a jury



